# 504175266 01/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4221944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ICE: ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА			
	Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT H. LUSTY			01/11/2017	
JAMES D. OBERG			01/11/2017	
Name:	BAC INDUSTRIES,	BAC INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	15067 SPRUCE HIL	15067 SPRUCE HILL PARK ROAD NE		
City:	MILTONA			

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15404364

MINNESOTA

56354

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(612)3	349-6556
•		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	612.339.7461	
Email:	barbara.davis@nm-iplaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.	
Address Line 1:	900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1550	
Address Line 4:	MINN	EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20160324.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS J. NIKOLAI
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas J. Nikolai/
DATE SIGNED:		01/12/2017
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT H. LUSTY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9977 Waterlily Trail NW, Alexandria, MN 56308 and JAMES D. OBERG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14100 Iris Road NE, Eagle Bend, MN 56446, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by ROBERT H. LUSTY on  $\overline{AMUMY}$  // , 2017, and executed by JAMES D. OBERG on  $\underline{MMM}$  // , 2017, and entitled "TRAILER DOLLY"; and

WHEREAS, BAC INDUSTRIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office located at 15067 Spruce Hill Park Road NE, Miltona, MN 56354, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by BAC INDUSTRIES, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT H. LUSTY and JAMES D. OBERG, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAC INDUSTRIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Signed at Mittona, Minnesota, this <u>11<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>JANUARy</u>, 2017.

1

Robert H. Lusty 9977 Waterlily Trail NW Alexandria, MN 56308

### STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ) ss COUNTY OF )

On this 1 day of 3, 2017, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared ROBERT H. LUSTY to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CATHRYN A. ANDERSON KOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2019

(Seal)

Signed at <u>milton A</u>, Minnesota, this <u>11</u> day of <u>Janurova</u>2017. Junes Dahy (2) James D. Oberg 14100 Iris Road NE Eagle Bend, MN 56446

Notary Public

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF	}	

On this 1 day of 3a, 2017, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES D. OBERG to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Comm. Exo.

2